March 4 - April 8, 2022

I except it: I accept it

Simon Klein

Sponsored by the Aspen Art Museum

At the Carbondale Arts R2 Gallery in The Launchpad (76 S 4th Street)

<u>carbondalearts.com</u> | 970-963-1680

Open weekdays 10am - 5pm & Saturdays 10am - 2pm

SIMON KLEIN

Artist Statement

I except it: I accept it is a show in time. Everything here is a web of relationships between the work, myself and you. We're finding meaning through these interactions together and standing in the face of an unyielding clock.

There are many other artists, musicians, and filmmakers that have joined me in creating the initial objects you will see and hear, an initial group of people to create more community. There are handmade films, photos, language, sounds and images all with a sense of time.

There are things that will break and change, and they will need to be replaced with something else. I hope you will join me in workshops or events to create something together.

To begin again.

Biography

Simon Klein is an artist based in Carbondale Colorado. He loves to collaborate with artists and those who don't consider themselves to be artists all the same. His work began with photography in the darkroom but expanded to include many forms of time-based media. He enjoys writing mantras that shouldn't be repeated, baseball, and eating whole cucumbers late at night.

He has a radio show titled Us in Flux Sunday nights from

9–11pm on KDNK where he often does live mixing.

Simon thanks Carbondale Arts and anyone and everyone for the opportunity to be able to do things like this.

Acknowledgements

The Aspen Art Museum is a non-collecting institution presenting the newest, most important evolutions in international contemporary art. Their innovative and timely exhibitions, education and public programs, immersive activities, and community happenings actively engage audiences in thought-provoking experiences of art, culture, and society. Learn more at <u>aspenartmuseum.org</u>.

Special thanks to Savanna LaBauve and Vanessa Porras for gallery preparation assistance.

From Simon: this exhibition would not be possible without my fellow collaborators, artists and team members: Summer Orr, Miles Chandler, Art Williams, Richard Smith, Jonathan Hagman, Ryan Prince, Erik Angus, Paul Keefe, The Aspen Art Museum, Dara Unger, Brian Colley, and so many others that I cannot fit here. Thank you to Carbondale Arts and the community at large for being so receptive and open to this idea, your support means the world to me.

Know Your Artist, Know Your Art

Carbondale Arts believes in the power of art and we know you do, too. There is a deep connection that happens when you purchase a piece of art, and getting to know the artist makes that connection even deeper. Carbondale Arts hosts over 10 art exhibitions every year. Find some art you love and dive in.

We have launched a "Know Your Artist, Know Your Art" campaign, as Carbondale Arts works to build relationships between artists and patrons. Inspired by the Community Supported Agriculture (CSA) model of Investing in local food. this Community Supported Art movement promotes the investment of local artists making a living in and around the Carbondale Creative District, where Carbondale Arts makes its home

R2 Gallery Committee Members

Staff: Brian Colley, Staci Dickerson, Amy Kimberly

Board Liaisons: Leah Swan

Non-staff: Savanna LaBauve (chair), Vanessa Porras, Laura Stover,

David Thickman, and Matt Vickers

Learn more about this exhibition and visit the space virtually

at carbondalearts.com/exhibitions

Carbondale Arts